FIA WORLD ENDURANCE

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHANGHAI

FIA WEC

HOURS ¢
HANGHAI

4 Hours of Shanghai

Race

Classification by Class (Hour 3)

No Team

LMP1

1
2
3
4

1 Rebellion Racing

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
5 Team LNT

6 Team LNT

Drivers

B. SENNA / G. MENEZES / N. NATO

S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY

M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ
J. KING / B. HANLEY / E. ORUDZHEV

C. ROBERTSON / M. SIMPSON / G. SMITH

Car

Rebellion R13 - Gibson
Toyota TS050 - Hybrid
Toyota TSO50 - Hybrid
Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER
Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER

Class

LMP1
LMPT H
LMPT H
LMP1
LMP1

Ty Laps Total Time

Gap

Best Lap

Pit Lap Time Kph

Fastest Lap by ROBERTSON Charlie: 1:48.428 (Lap 2, 181.0 Kph)

M 93
M 93
M 93
M 92
M 92

3:00:33.438
3:01:05.389

31.951 31.951

3:01:49.5771:16.139 44.188

3:01:01.535
3:01:42.153

1 Lap 1 Lap
1Llap 40.618

4
4
5
5
5

251:49.701 178.9
41:50.330 177.9
31:50.159 178.1
41:49.235 179.6
21:48.428 181.0

Fastest Lap by STEVENS Will: 1:52.213 (Lap 2, 174.9 Kph)

JOTA

United Autosports
Jackie Chan DC Racing
Signatech Alpine ELF
High Class Racing
Racing Team Nederland
Cetilar Racing

Cool Racing

47

R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / A. DAVIDSON

P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. DI RESTA
H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / W. STEVENS

T. LAURENT / A. NEGRAO / P. RAGUES
M. PATTERSON / K. YAMASHITA / A. FJORDBACH
F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DE VRIES
R. LACORTE / A. BELICCHI / G. SERNAGIOTTO
N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Alpine A470 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Dallara P217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

TTZTOZTOZXO
©
IS

3:01:06.307
3:01:27.699
3:01:32.308
3:02:05.971
3:00:13.411
3:01:28.397
3:00:36.587

59:20.744

21.392
26.001
59.664 33.663

1 Lap 1 Lap

1 Lap1:14.986
2 Laps 1 Lap
60 Laps 58 Laps

21.392
4.609

31:52.626 174.2
341:53.794 172.4
21:52.213 174.9
31:52.856 173.9
31:53.882 172.3
21:52.529 174.4
51:55.127 170.5
31:52.996 173.7

LMGTE Pro

o AhWN—

51 AF Corse

97 Aston Martin Racing
92 Porsche GT Team
91 Porsche GT Team
95 Aston Martin Racing
71 AF Corse

LMGTE Am
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90 TF Sport

98 Aston Martin Racing

57 Team Project 1

83 AF Corse

56 Team Project 1

86 Gulf Racing

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing
88 Dempsey - Proton Racing
54 AF Corse

70 MR Racing

62 Red River Sport

78 Proton Competition

J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI
A. LYNN / M. MARTIN

M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE
G. BRUNI / R. LIETZ

M. SGRENSEN / N. THIIM
D. RIGON / M. MOLINA

S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. ADAM

P. DALLA LANA / D. TURNER / R. GUNN
B. KEATING / L. TEN VOORDE / J. BLEEKEMOLEN
F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / N. NIELSEN
E. PERFETTI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / M. CAIROLI

M. WAINWRIGHT / A. WATSON / B. BARKER
C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAMPBELL

A. NEGRO / W. BAMBER / T. PREINING

T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

M. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / K. COZZOLINO

B. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS
P. PRETTE / L. PRETTE / V. ABRIL

Published at: ........cccccceiiiiiniiiiie

Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19

Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO

Asfon Martin Vantage AMR
Asfon Martin Vantage AMR

Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari 488 GTE EVO
Porsche 911 RSR
Porsche 911 RSR
Porsche 911 RSR
Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari 488 GTE EVO
Ferrari 488 GTE EVO
Ferrari 488 GTE EVO
Porsche 911 RSR

LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am

85
85
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Fastest Lap by ESTRE Kevin: 2:00.948 (Lap 85, 162.2 Kph)

3:02:19.671
3:00:33.509
3:00:34.985
3:00:37.679
3:00:45.627
3:00:57.901

1 Lap 1 Lap
1Llap 1.476
1Llap 2.694
TLlap 7.948
1Llap 12.274
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22:01.607 161.4
32:01.681 161.3
852:00.948 162.2
852:01.509 161.5
852:01.841 161.1
85 2:02.004 160.8

Fastest Lap by NIELSEN Nicklas: 2:02.360 (Lap 83, 160.4 Kph)
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3:01:15.931
3:01:37.900
3:01:39.787
3:00:24.007
3:00:51.020
3:01:00.450
3:01:16.316
3:01:18.416
3:01:31.791
3:01:41.266
3:02:01.843
3:01:35.119

21.969
23.856
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1
1
1
1

21.969
1.887
1 Lap

27.013
9.430

15.866
2.100

13.375
9.475

20.577
2 Laps

Lap
Lap
Lap
Lap
3 Laps
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842:02.949 159.6
47 2:03.072 159.4
582:02.737 159.9
832:02.360 160.4
832:02.532 160.2
332:03.380 159.1
77 2:03.184 159.3
832:03.002 159.5
77 2:03.395 159.0
832:02.772 159.8
832:03.306 159.1
732:03.348 159.1

Track Temp: 30.25°C  Air Temp: 21.20 °C

Race Director

Timekeeper
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